

# Winchendon Public Schools RECEIVED

"Working Together"

Joan Landers

Superintendent

jlanders@winchendonk12.org



## PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE

WINCHENDON PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Pursuant to the provisions of the Open Meeting Law, G. L. c. 30A, §§ 20-21; as amended notice is hereby given of a public meeting has been scheduled for:

Date:

**SEPTEMBER 17, 2020** 

Location:

SCHOOL COMMITTEE MEETING - ZOOM MEETING

Time:

6:00 PM

Zoom Winchendon Public Schools is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting. School Committee

Join Zoom Meeting

https://winchendonk12.zoom.us/j/92383745826?pwd=Y3JtZ2YweDFReE1pY21OZJ3WmVOZz09

Meeting ID: 923 8374 5826

Passcode: 2979838

Joan Landers Superintendent

September 15, 2020

Date

This meeting is ADA accessible and any additional special accommodations can be made by contacting the Winchendon Public Schools

SEE ATTACHED AGENDA

175 Grove Street, Winchendon, MA 01475

Telephone: 978-616-1452

Fax: 978-297-5250



### Winchendon Public Schools

"Working Together"

Joan Landers

Superintendent

jlanders@winchendonk12.org



#### School Committee Meeting

September 17, 2020 - 6:00 pm Meeting will be presented via ZOOM Meeting

## Agenda

- 1. Call to order 6:00 pm
- 2. Audio/Video disclosure
- 3. Keystone Educational Collaborative Building Rental Request
- 4. Fall Sports Discussion/Vote
- 5. Policies 1st Reading
  - a. ACAB Sexual Harassment
  - b. ACAB-R Sexual Harassment Grievance Procedures
- 6. Kitchen Equipment
- 7. Winchendon Public Schools Internet Control manual for Federal Grants Vote
- 8. Public Comments
  - a. Purpose #2

To conduct strategy sessions in preparation for negotiations with nonunion personnel or to conduct collective bargaining sessions or contract negotiations with union personnel;

Move to go into Executive Session to conduct collective bargaining sessions with Winchendon Support Personnel, and [not] to reconvene in Open Session

9. Adjournment